

CALENDAR

Tuesday, May 17: Prospectus available
Tuesday, June 7: Upload begins at midnight
Tuesday, June 14: Upload ends at midnight
Tuesday, June 28: Virtual gallery goes live





This is a non-juried exhibition making this a unique opportunity for both **Exhibiting** and **Associate Members** to submit and exhibit work. While members are not required to explain their submission we may include short artists' talks via self-directed video. If you might be interested in participating, please do let us know.

THIS WILL BE A VIRTUAL/ONLINE EXHIBITION

All works submitted will be available for viewing on June 28, 2022 via the Virtual Gallery website at http://bsacalls.com

Requirements: All Exhibiting and Associate Members in good standing may submit **ONE** work. This is a non-juried exhibition. All entries must be original work of the entering artist. There is no production date requirement.

Associate Members* may join at any time via this link: https://buffalosocietyofartists.org/artists/join-us/

Please encourage new Associate Members!

*If a non-member wishes to exhibit, the artist must become an Associate Member by signing up and paying for Associate Membership via the above link.



VIRTUAL/ONLINE EXHIBITION REQUIREMENTS

Work Size: As this is an online exhibition, no actual size limitations are necessary.

Image Size: minimum size is 500KB, maximum size is 4MB. RGB is preferred.

Images should not include frame, background, or watermarks, they should be properly cropped and not crooked. Images should be saved as a jpeg and file names should include your name, and the name of the work.

There are two new categories: Video and Performance Art.

Both require a short video - limit is 8 minutes. Please note, there will be a dedicated field for video submissions.

- **1.** Please include the url that hosts your video, i.e. YouTube.com or Vimeo.com.
- 2. You must also upload a representative place holder image in jpeg format (for example, a screen shot of the video or photo of the performance).

Fee: \$25.00 • Payable at time of entry via PayPal.

Sales: Any sales inquiries will be made to <u>exhibitions@buffalosocietyofartists.org</u> and will be forwarded directly to the artist by the exhibitions chair. **BSA takes no commission**.

Publicity: The exhibition will be shared through multiple platforms: social media, e-flashes and press releases and sent to various arts and news organizations.

Online Exhibition Patrons: To help support this exhibition, BSA encourages members and friends to consider donating as a patron. Patron names will be acknowledged through the online exhibition, the BSA website, and any other publicity vehicles selected to promote the Open Members Exhibition.

To become a Patron, please visit the BSA website at https://buffalosocietyofartists.org/donate.

To Enter Your Work:

- **1**. Go to the website http://bsacalls.com. If you have not already done so, download and read the "Entry Instructions."
- 2. Click on the link 2022 Open Members Exhibition.
- 3. Register with your email address and a password of your choice. NOTE: If you registered for BSA Exhibitions in 2021, your login credentials for that exhibition remain in effect.
- 4. Once registered and signed in, the entry process will begin.
- Complete your entry in accordance with the document labeled "Upload Instructions."
 Under no circumstances will late entries be accepted.
 Midnight June 14th is the deadline for submissions
 DO NOT WAIT UNTIL THE LAST MINUTE!

Digital photography resources may be found on the BSA website under About/Arts Organizations and Galleries. Direct all requests for technical assistance to help@bsacalls.com you should receive a reply within 4 hours.

Direct questions regarding the exhibition to exhibitions@buffalosocietyofartists.org

EXPLORE. CREATE. INSPIRE.